Cost, from October r, 1878, to January r, 1879, 3,154 meals, at z5 cents, $788.50. 

Schedule "F." 
REPORT OF BUREAU OF STREET CLEANING. 

During the month of October, 1878, there was swept and cleaned (2,293) twenty-two hundred 
and ninety-three miles of streets, and removed seventy thousand six hundred and twenty-three 
(70,623) loads of ashes, thirty-one thousand three hundred and seven (31,307) loads of street sweep-
ings and two hundred and eighty-three (283) loads of garbage. 

During the month of November, 1878, there was swept and cleaned seventeen hundred and 
forty-five (1,745) miles of streets, and removed seventy-four thousand three hundred aid thirty-three 
(74,333) loads of ashes, and twenty-six thousand eight hundred and thirty-seven (26,837) loads of 
street sweepings. 

During the month of December, 1878, there was swept and cleaned eleven hundred and eight 
(I,lo8) miles of streets, and removed seventy-eight thousand nine hundred and seventy-seven (78,977) 
loads of ashes and garbage, and seventeen thousand and twenty-seven (17,027) loads of street sweep-
ings. 

Recapitulation. 
During the quarter ending December 31, 1878, there was swept and cleaned five thousand 

one hundred and forty-six (5,146) miles of streets, and removed two hundred and twenty-three thou-
sand nine hundred and thirty-three (223,933) loads of ashes, seventy-five thousand one hundred and 
seventy-one (75,171) loads of street sweepings, and two hundred and eighty-three (283) loads of 
ashes. 

Schedule "D." 

REPORT OF THE SANITARY COMPANY, MUNICIPAL POLICE, 

For the Quarter ending December 31, 1878. 

CENTRAL DEPARTMENT OF POLICE OF THE 
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 

300 MULBERRY STREET, 
OFFICE OF THE SANITARY COMPANY,